STATE OF GEORGIA CITY OF DUNWOODY

RESOLUTION 2017-XX-XX

A RESOLUTION REVISING ALCOHOL FEE SCHEDULE TO ADD LICENSE FEE FOR LIMITED POURING LICENSES

	TOR LIPITED FOORING LICENSES
WHEREAS,	the Charter of the City of Dunwoody authorizes the City to provide for the general health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City; and
WHEREAS,	the City of Dunwoody's Alcoholic Beverages Ordinance regulates the various types of licenses that authorizes businesses in the City to sell or otherwise serve alcoholic beverages; and
WHEREAS,	the Mayor and City Council, by Ordinance 2017, has adopted revision to the City's Alcohol Code by adding a license for Limited On-Premises Consumption of Alcohol License for businesses not able to qualify for regular licenses; and
WHEREAS,	pursuant to the Alcoholic Beverages Ordinance, the Mayor and City Council are charged with assessing fees for licensing of alcoholic beverage dispensation in the City; and
WHEREAS,	pursuant to the Alcoholic Beverage Ordinance, the City Council finds that the fee below for the Limited On-Premises Consumption License for businesses unable to qualify for a regular license is reasonably designed to compensate the City for additional regulatory enforcement of the Alcohol Code with the anticipated addition of new businesses with a license to dispense alcohol.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , by the Mayor and Council for the City of Dunwoody, while in session on January 23, 2017, that the following fee is hereby adopted and shall be incorporated into the City's Alcoholic Beverage Fee Schedule upon adoption:	
Limite	d on-premises consumption of alcohol (yearly) license - \$100 for beer \$100 for wine
SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE , this the 23 rd day of January, 2017.	
	Approved:
Attest:	Denis L. Shortal, Mayor
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	

Seal